
Fig.1.CYLINDER BLOCK
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)FOR ADJUSTMENT

0CR10-G49301 1.CYLINDER BLOCK

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER719171-0156011 1111
PLUG171051-0192134 1111
BUSH, CAMSHAFT119000-0241035 1111

PLUG PT1/8,SCREW23871-01000036 11
PLUG PT1/8,SCREW23876-01000036-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-03000037 11
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-03000037-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

PLUG 6027231-60000038 1111
PLUG 1427241-14000039 3333
PLUG,CUP119593-01870310 5555
SETSCREW,OIL GALLERY119000-01880311 1111
LINER, CYLINDER119171-01101212 4444
PLUG 25,RUBBER119000-01840213 3333

RETAINER135602-34390214 1111
PARALLEL PIN 8X16129100-01580215 2222
PARALLEL PIN 8X16129100-01580216 2222

PARALLEL PIN 8X16129100-01580217 2222
SPRING PIN 8X1622351-080016218 2222
GASKET 14, ROUND23414-140000219 1111

BOLT, METAL CAP119000-02020220 10101010
METAL, MAIN719000-02800221 5555
WASHER, THRUST119000-02930224 2222
SPRING PIN 4X 822351-040008229 44
SPRING PIN 3X1022351-030010229A 44
PLUG135400-01790230 1111

GASKET 10, ROUND23414-100000231 1111
BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD119174-01200132 1818
GASKET,CYL.HEADT1.30119174-01340133 1111

1GASKET,CYL.HEAD T1.2119174-01330134 1111
1GASKET,CYL.HEAD T1.4119174-01350135 1111

JOINT PT1/4121550-49111136 1111

PIPE119173-49160137 11
RETAINER119181-01990138 11
PEACOCK128695-44090139 11
COCK R1/8 ASSY129670-49290139-1 N11I

(A=E/#30131) (B=*1999.07)

BRACKET119173-49170140 11

RETAINER124460-77680141 11
CLAMP 1623000-016000142 22
PIPE  7X 30023061-070300143 11

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122144 11
BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED26106-080352145 11
BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED26106-080402146 11

WASHER106100-55800147 11
NOZZLE CMP,PSTN.COOL119174-39560148 44
JOINT BOLT  323857-030000151 4444
NOZZLE, PISTON JET119187-39650152 44
BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD119000-01200153 1818
PIPE119171-49160154 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.2.GEAR HOUSING
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 2.GEAR HOUSING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

HOUSING, GEAR119000-0150011 1111
COVER, GEAR HOUSING119000-0152012 1111
COVER, BLIND121023-0155013 1111

COVER119000-0174014 1111
GASKET, FLANGE119000-0177115 1111
SEAL, OIL121850-0180016 1111

STUD M 8X 22121850-0192017 2222
PARALLEL PIN 8X16129100-0158018 2222
O-RING 1A S-24.024341-00024019 1111

BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED26106-060182110 2222
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202111 5555
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202112 2222
BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED26106-080402113 1111
BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED26106-080452114 5555
BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED26106-080552115 1111

BOLT M 8X 75 PLATED26106-080752116 4444
SEAL WASER  822190-080003117 11
BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED26106-080352118 11

BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26106-080652119 33
BOLT M 8X105 PLATED26106-081052120 22
COVER, BLIND124610-01851121 11

PACKING, COVER124610-01862122 11
SPACER,PS-PUMP119172-26800123 1
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202124 22
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252125 11
BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED26106-080502126 2
BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED26106-080552127 33

BOLT M 8X 95 PLATED26106-080952128 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.3.FLYWHEEL HOUSING
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.5-1 & 7-1.

0CR10-G49301 3.FLYWHEEL HOUSING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT, FLYWHEEL121850-2113011 6666
FLYWHEEL W/GEAR119171-2159012 1111
FLYWHEEL ASSY119171-2159112-1 R1111I

RING GEAR124550-2160024 1111
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL119171-0160015 1111
HOUSING, FLYWHEEL119175-0150015-1 N1111I

(A=*2001.02) (B=*2001.02) (C=*2001.02) (D=*2001.02)
1HOUSING, FLYWHEEL119175-0150115-2 S1111I

(A=*2008.05) (B=*2008.05) (C=*2008.05) (D=*2008.05)

CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER119620-0175016 1111
O-RING 1A P-14.024311-00014017 1111

1O-RING 1A P-16.024311-00016017-1 S1111I

(A=*2008.05) (B=*2008.05) (C=*2008.05) (D=*2008.05)
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-10025218 8888
BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-10030219 4444

MOUNTING FLANGE119175-01650110 11
MOUNTING, FLEXIIBLE119778-08300111 22
SPACER119778-08350112 22

BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-100302113 1212
SPACER,FLYWHEEL119175-21500114 11
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252115 66

DISC, DAMPER177074-03951116 1
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-100202117 6

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.4.ENGINE BRACKET(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 4.ENGINE BRACKET(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET, ENGINE119173-0810011 12
BRACKET,ENGINE119175-0816012 1
BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED26106-08080213 2

BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-10030214 88
BOLT,FLEXIBLE MOUNT119175-0830015 2
BOLT,FLEXIBLE MOUNT119175-0830115-1 N2I

(B=*1999.07)
MOUNT,RUBBER119175-0832016 2
WASHER 2022117-20000017 4

SPRING WASHER 2022217-20000018 2
NUT M2026736-20000219 2
LOCK NUT 2026776-200002110 2
BRACKET, ENGINE119175-08120111 22
BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-100302112 88
ABSORBER119173-08440113 4

WASHER119175-08330114 W2I
(B=*1999.07)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.5.ENGINE BRACKET(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 5.ENGINE BRACKET(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET, ENGINE119173-0810011 12
BRACKET,ENGINE119175-0816012 1
BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED26106-08080213 2

BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-10030214 88
BOLT,FLEXIBLE MOUNT119175-0830115 2
MOUNT,RUBBER119175-0832016 2

WASHER 2022117-20000017 4
SPRING WASHER 2022217-20000018 2
NUT M2026736-20000219 2

LOCK NUT 2026776-200002110 2
BRACKET, ENGINE119175-08120111 22
BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-100302112 88
ABSORBER119173-08440113 4

1BRACKET, ENGINE119171-08111114 2
1BRACKET, ENGINE119171-08131115 2

1BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252116 8
1BOLT M12X 30 PLATED26116-120302117 6

WASHER119175-08330118 2

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.6.LUB.OIL SUMP
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 6.LUB.OIL SUMP

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

SUMP ASSY, LUB OIL719187-0154011 11
DRAIN PLUG M22119640-0164023 11
SEAL WASHER 22S22190-22000224 11

INTERMEDIATE, OILPAN119184-0173015 1111
ELBOW (PT3/8)124070-1330016 1111
CAP124976-3485017 2222

WASHER 1222117-12000018 6666
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-08025219 8888
BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED26106-080352110 4444

BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED26106-080702111 2222
BOLT M 8X 80 PLATED26106-080802112 18181818
BOLT M12X 85 PLATED26116-120852113 6666
SUPPORT,DIPSTICK119175-34811114 1111
PIPE, DIPSTICK119171-34820115 1111
DIPSTICK119175-34850116 1111

O-RING 1A S-10.024341-000100117 1111
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162118 1111

1DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL119171-34850119 1111

INTERMEDIATE, SUMP119100-01730120 11
SUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL119100-01770121 11
DRAIN PLUG M22119640-01640222 11

SEAL WASHER 22S22190-220002224 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.7.OIL SEAL HOUSING
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 7.OIL SEAL HOUSING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL119100-0164011 1111
CASE, OIL SEAL119000-0165022 1111
SEAL HTC95,115,12124411-0178023 1111

BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-08025214 8888

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.8.LABEL
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 8.LABEL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

LABEL, LIFTER120324-0724011 1111
LABEL,DANGER128296-0726012 1111
LABEL,DANGER128296-0730013 1111

LABEL128296-0735014 1111
1LABEL177073-0243115 1

LABEL196630-1298016 1111

LABEL, SEAT194170-6589117 1111
LABEL,LOOSE PARTS128296-0719018 1111
LABEL,DANGER128296-0740029 2222

LABEL,DANGER128296-07420210 1111
LABEL,DANGER128296-07450211 1111
LABEL,DANGER128296-07460212 1111
LABEL(REGISTRATION119173-07450113 1
LABEL,YANMER119778-07500114 1
LABEL128171-07150115 11

LABEL,DANGER119773-07280116 11
LABEL119574-07400117 55
LABEL, BSO119173-07520118 W11I

(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)
LABEL(REGISTRATION119172-07450119 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.9.CYLINDER HEAD(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 9.CYLINDER HEAD(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

HEAD ASSY, CYL719173-1171011 11
INSERT, INTAKE119173-1108035 44
SEAT, VALVE119173-1109036 44

GUIDE, VALVE121850-1116037 44
GUIDE, VALVE (EXH.119000-1117038 44
PLUG PT 1/1623871-00500039 11

PLUG PT 1/16,SCREW23876-00500039-1 N11
(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-030000310 11

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000310-1 N11
(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

PLUG 1627241-160000311 44
PLUG 2827241-280000312 33
PLUG 4027241-400000313 22
VALVE, SUCTION119173-11101214 44

VALVE, EXHAUST119173-11110215 44
SPRING (A), VALVE124617-11120216 88
SPRING (B), VALVE124617-11130217 88

SEAL, VALVE STEM121850-11150218 44
SEAL, VALVE STEM119171-11150219 44
RETAINER, SPRING124411-11180220 88

COTTER  927310-090001221 88
CAP, VALVE119171-11370222 88
STUD BOLT119175-13150223 Z22I

(A=*2003.09)
BOLT119175-11910224 88
STUD M 8X 65 PLATED26216-080652225 22

NUT M 626366-060002226 88
NUT M 826366-080002227 22
SHAFT ASSY, ARM119173-11240128 11

ARM ASSY, ROCKER719000-11651229 88
SCREW, VALVE119000-11230331 88
NUT M8XP1.0129150-11750332 88

BRACKET (A)119000-11260234 11
BRACKET (B)119000-11270235 33
SPRING119000-11280236 33
BOLT, SET119000-11290237 11
SPACER119173-11350238 88
CIRCLIP   1822242-000180239 22

PLUG 1027241-100000240 22
PROTECTOR, NOZZLE119625-11870141 44
SEAT, NOZZLE119625-11880142 44

BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26106-080652143 66
LIFTER119000-07200144 22
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-100202145 44

SUPPORT B119172-77160146 W11
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252147 W22
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.10.CYLINDER HEAD(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 10.CYLINDER HEAD(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER719172-1170011 11
SEAT, VALVE (INTAKE119100-1108035 44
SEAT, VALVE (EXHAUST119100-1109036 44

GUIDE, VALVE121850-1116037 44
GUIDE, VALVE (EXH.119000-1117038 44
PLUG PT 1/16,SCREW23876-00500039 11

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000310 11
PLUG 1627241-160000311 77
PLUG 2827241-280000312 33

PLUG 4027241-400000313 22
VALVE, SUCTION121850-11100214 44
VALVE, EXHAUST119171-11110215 44
SPRING (A), VALVE124617-11120216 88
SPRING (B), VALVE124617-11130217 88
SEAL, VALVE STEM121850-11150218 44

RETAINER, SPRING124411-11180219 88
COTTER  927310-090001220 88
CAP, VALVE119171-11370221 88

BOLT119175-11910222 88
STUD M 8X 65 PLATED26216-080652223 22
STUD BOLT119172-44300224 22

NUT M 626366-060002225 88
NUT M 826366-080002226 22
SEAL, VALVE STEM119171-11150227 44
SHAFT ASSY, ARM119100-11230128 11
ARM ASSY, ROCKER719000-11651229 88
SCREW, VALVE119000-11230331 88

NUT M8XP1.0129150-11750332 88
BRACKET (A)119000-11260234 11
BRACKET (B)119000-11270235 33

SPRING119000-11280236 33
BOLT, SET119000-11290237 11
CIRCLIP   1822242-000180238 22

PLUG 1027241-100000239 22
PROTECTOR, NOZZLE119625-11870140 44
SEAT, NOZZLE119625-11880141 44
RETAINER119625-11900142 44
BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26106-080652143 66
LIFTER119000-07200144 22

BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-100202145 44
SUPPORT B119172-77160146 11
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252147 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.11.BONNET & BREATHER
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 11.BONNET & BREATHER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

COVER,FILLER124160-0175111 1111
O-RING 1A P-32.024311-00032012 1111
BONNET ASSY,HEAD119173-1130013 1111

GASKET, BONNET119100-1132025 1111
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-08025216 10101010
COVER,BREAZER119175-0302117 11

COVER119174-0193228 11
COVER119173-0303029 11
NET121850-03050210 11

GASKET, COVER124411-03051211 11
PLATE, BAFFLE121750-03080212 11
BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED26106-060452213 11
BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED26106-060182214 11
PLATE119174-03192215 11
JOINT129122-44480216 11

SCREW 4X626557-040062217 99
CLAMP 140121750-59890118 44
PIPE119174-39700119 11

JOINT129122-44480120 11
CLAMP 2223000-022000121 22
PIPE119173-03110122 11

CLAMP 3523000-035000123 11
BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122124 11
COVER,BREATHER119173-03020125 11
COVER119187-01930226 11
COVER119173-03030227 11
NET121850-03050228 11

GASKET, COVER124411-03051229 11
PLATE, BAFFLE121750-03080230 11
BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED26106-060182231 11

BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED26106-060452232 11
PIPE119173-03110133 11
CLAMP 140121750-59890134 22

CLAMP 3523000-035000135 11
GASKET 8, ROUND23414-080000136 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.12.SUCTION MANIFOLD
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 12.SUCTION MANIFOLD

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

GASKET, MANIFOLD119100-1211311 1111
MANIFOLD,INTAKE119175-1211012 1111
GASKET 12, ROUND23414-12000013 22

PLUG M12,HEX.23887-12000214 22
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-08020215 6666
BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED26106-08070216 3333

JOINT119593-1848017 11
(A=*1998.09) (B=*1998.09)

JOINT 10, PIPE129590-1852018 11

BOLT, PIPE JOINT103854-3914019 11
BOLT 10, PIPE JOINT124160-39140110 11
JOINT 12, PIPE104264-59020111 11
CLAMP 1323000-013000112 22
GASKET 10, ROUND23414-100000113 22
GASKET 12, ROUND23414-120000114 22

GASKET 20, ROUND23414-200000115 W2222I
(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

PLUG 20, HEX.23887-200002116 W2222I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.13.EXHAUST MANIFOLD
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 13.EXHAUST MANIFOLD

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

MANIFOLD,EXHAUST119175-1311011 11
MANIFOLD,EXHAUST119175-1311111-1 N11

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

MANIFOLD,EXH.119175-1311211-2 N11
(A=E/#30121) (B=*1999.06)

BOLT(MANIFOLD119175-1314012 66

BOLT(MANIFOLD119175-1314012-1 K88I
(A=*2003.09) (B=*2003.09)

GASKET(CFW COOLER119174-1320113 11

GASKET119595-1320013-1 N44I
(A=*2003.09) (B=*2003.09)

FILLER ASSY129171-4460014 11
CAP, RADIATOR129107-4459026 11
GASKET120445-4464017 11
WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-08000018 66

WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-08000018-1 K88I
(A=*2003.09) (B=*2003.09)

GASKET  823414-08001219 11

GASKET 17, ROUND23414-170000110 11
PLUG G3/8,HEX.23894-030002111 11
BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122112 11

BOLT 8X 14 PLATED26106-080142113 44
NUT26306-080002114 Z22I

(A=*2003.09) (B=*2003.09)

BRCKET,CANCEL WIRE119175-67250115 1
BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED26106-080182116 4
BOLT M10X 18 PLATED26106-100182117 2

1SPACER,FILLER119595-44600118 W1
(A=*1998.11)

1GASKET120445-44640119 W2

(A=*1998.11)
1CWF-T,FILLER119175-44700120 W1

(A=*1998.11)

1JOINT,FILLER119175-44800121 W2
(A=*1998.11)

1JOINT  8, PIPE104264-59030122 W2
(A=*1998.11)

1CLAMP 1323000-013000123 W4
(A=*1998.11)

1RETAINER  8X 823297-080081124 W2
(A=*1998.11)

1GASKET  823414-080012125 W4

(A=*1998.11)
1JOINT BOLT  323857-030000126 W2

(A=*1998.11)

1BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162127 W1
(A=*1998.11)

1BOLT M 8X 60 PLATED26106-080602128 W4
(A=*1998.11)

1WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000129 W11
(A=*1998.10) (B=*1998.10)

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.13.EXHAUST MANIFOLD
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 13.EXHAUST MANIFOLD

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

1BRACKET119175-13510130 W1
(B=E/#30104)

1BRACKET119175-13511130-1 S1

(B=*1999.06)
1BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202131 W4

(B=E/#30104)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.14.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL
(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.23-1
119175-13301 & REF.NO.26-1
119175-13521 & FIG13 REF.NO.30-1
119175-13511

0CR10-G49301 14.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TURBOCHARGER119173-1804011 11
TURBO-CHARGER(RHC61119173-1804111-1 N11I

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)

SIRENCER,TURBO119195-1886012 11
FILTER119195-1888023 11
PACKING128300-1323014 11

CLAMP127687-1891015 11
STUD M10X 2526223-10025216 44
NUT M1026703-10000217 44

MIXING ELBOW119773-1350018 11
JOINT,CW119175-4860019 1
GASKET,TURBOCHARGER119773-13250110 1
V-CLAMP119773-13300111 1
CLAMP 4823000-048000112 22

1BEND, EXH119175-13200113 11

1WOOL MAT119175-13220215 11
1BRACKET,BEND,EX119175-13250116 11
1JOINT,CW119175-48620117 11

1GASKET,TURBOCHARGER119773-13250118 21
1V-CLAMP119773-13300119 21

HOSE,MIXING IN119173-49040120 1

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162121 44
HOSE,MIXING IN119173-49020122 1
BEND, EXH119175-13300123 W1

(B=E/#30104)
2BEND,EXH119175-13301123-1 F1I

(B=*1999.06)

PAD119175-13320225 W1
(B=E/#30104)

BRACKET119175-13520126 W1

(B=E/#30104)
2BRACKET119175-13521126-1 S1I

(B=*1999.06)

COVER119175-13700127 W1
(B=E/#30104)

JOINT,CW119175-48640128 W1
(B=E/#30104)

RUBBER ELBOW119175-49500129 W1
(B=E/#30104)

BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED26106-080102130 W3
(B=E/#30104)

BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-100202131 W3

(B=E/#30104)
EXHAUST PIPE119175-13620132 W1

(B=E/#30104)

RUBBER JOINT119175-13800133 W1
(B=E/#30104)

RUBBER ELBOW119175-49510134 W1
(B=E/#30104)

45 DEGREE ELBOW119175-49520135 W2
(B=E/#30104)

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.14.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL
(2)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.23-1
119175-13301 & REF.NO.26-1
119175-13521 & FIG13 REF.NO.30-1
119175-13511

0CR10-G49301 14.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CLAMP 3523000-035000136 W2
(B=E/#30104)

CLAMP 127,HOSE23000-127000137 W4

(B=E/#30104)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.15.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 15.TURBOCHARGER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TURBOCHARGER119172-1803011 11
SIRENCER,TURBO119195-1886012 11
FILTER119195-1888023 11

PACKING128300-1323014 22
CLAMP127687-1891015 11
STUD M10X 2526223-10025216 44

NUT M1026703-10000217 44
1MIXING ELBOW119773-1350018 11

JOINT,CW119175-4860019 1

GASKET,TURBOCHARGER119773-13250110 1
V-CLAMP119773-13300111 1

1CLAMP 4823000-048000112 22
1BEND, EXH119175-13200113 11

WOOL MAT119175-13220215 11
1BRACKET,BEND,EX119175-13250116 11

1JOINT,CW119175-48620117 11
1GASKET,TURBOCHARGER119773-13250118 22
1V-CLAMP119773-13300119 22

HOSE,MIXING IN119173-49040120 1
1BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162121 44
1HOSE,MIXING IN119173-49020122 11

BEND,EXH119175-13301123 1
PAD119175-13320225 1
BRACKET119175-13521126 1
COVER119175-13700127 1
JOINT,CW119175-48640128 1
RUBBER ELBOW119175-49500129 1

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122130 3
BOLT M10X 16 PLATED26106-100162131 3
EXHAUST PIPE119175-13620132 1

RUBBER JOINT119175-13800133 1
RUBBER ELBOW119175-49510134 1
45 DEGREE ELBOW119175-49520135 2

CLAMP 3523000-035000136 2
CLAMP 127,HOSE23000-127000137 4
BRACKET,TURBOCHARGER119172-18060138 11
BRACKET119172-13510139 1
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202140 4
STUD M10X 2526213-100252141 44

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.16.AIR COOLLER
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 16.AIR COOLLER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

INTERCOOLER ASSY119175-1810011 1111
CYLINDER119175-1811022 1111
WATER BOX119175-1812023 1111

WATER BOX119175-1813024 1111
TUBESTACK119175-1814025 1111
O-RING119773-1835026 3333

ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-1879027 1111
LABEL119175-1816028 W1111I

(A=*2000.01) (B=*2000.01)

COCK 1/4120130-4935019 11
COCK ASSY 1/4119620-4929019-1 N1111I

(A=*2000.04) (B=*2000.04)

WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000110 2222
GASKET 8, ROUND23414-080000111 1111
BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122112 1111

BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202113 8888
BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-080302114 2222
BOLT M 8X125 PLATED26116-081252115 2222

STUD M 8X 45 PLATED26226-080452116 N1111
NUT M 826366-080002117 1111
SUPPORT,INTERCOOLER119175-18520118 1111

SUPPORT B,INTERCOOL119175-18530119 11
AIR DUCT,I/C IN119173-18150120 1111
HOSE,AIR DUCT RUBBER119174-18130121 1111
GASKET,INTERCOOL119175-18590122 1111
CLIP127488-18910123 2222
WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000124 2222

BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-080302125 2222
BOLT M 8X125 PLATED26116-081252126 2222
SUPPORT C,INTERCOOL119172-18560127 11

GASKET,INTERCOOL119175-18590128 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.17.CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)REPAIR PART

0CR10-G49301 17.CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CAMSHAFT ASSY.119171-1400011 1111
BEARING, THRUST119000-0245022 1111
GEAR, CAMSHAFT Z=48119000-1410024 1111

KEY  7X 1422512-07014025 1111
TAPPET119000-1420016 8888
PUSH ROD119171-1440017 8888

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016218 2222
SHAFT, IDLE GEAR119000-2505019 1111
BOLT M8X45,COLLAR119174-25060110 2222

GEAR ASSY, IDLE Z=51119000-25100111 1111
1BUSH, IDLE GEAR119000-25930214 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.18.CRANKSHAFT
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 18.CRANKSHAFT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CRANKSHAFT ASSY.719184-2170011 11
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT121850-2120034 11
PARALLEL PIN121850-2129035 11

PARALLEL PIN 10X22121850-2192027 11
KEY  7X 1422512-07014028 11
V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT119000-2165019 11

WASHER121850-21660110 11
BOLT, V-PULLEY121850-21680111 11
CRANKSHAFT ASSY. (DV719171-21701112 11

GEAR, CRANKSHAFT121850-21200315 11
PARALLEL PIN121850-21290316 11
PARALLEL PIN 10X22121850-21920218 11
KEY  7X 1422512-070140219 11
V-PULLEY, CRANKSHAFT119000-21650120 11
WASHER121850-21660121 11

BOLT, V-PULLEY121850-21680122 11
1V-PULLEY D=180 A-2119171-21650123 11
1BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-100302124 66

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.19.PISTON & CONNECTING ROD
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 19.PISTON & CONNECTING ROD

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PISTON W/RINGS119173-2205011 44
RING SET719187-2250223 44
PIN, PISTON119173-2230019 44

CIRCLIP   3722252-000370110 88
PISTON W/RINGS119172-22100111 44
RING SET719187-22502213 44

PIN, PISTON119173-22300119 44
CIRCLIP   3722252-000370120 88
ROD ASSY, CONNECTING719174-23100121 4444

BOLT, ROD121850-23200225 8888
CRANK-PIN METAL719174-23600226 4444

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.20.LUB.OIL COOLER
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-
ILITY OF N0.13 OR N0.18.(NOT INTERCH-
ANGEABLE SINGLE PART.) (2)THERE ARE A
KIT AND INTERCHANGEABILITY OF N0.18.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(3)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-
ILITY OF N0.13.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(4)IT IS ABOUT 2002 MANUFACTURER CHA-
NGE.(MONITOR CO. -> SEN-DURE CO.)THE
PART NUMBER DOESN'T HAVE THE CHANGE.

0CR10-G49301 20.LUB.OIL COOLER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET,LO COOLER119173-3316011 1111
4LUB.OIL COOLER119175-3320012 1111I

ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-4415023 2222

1BOLT,UNC 3/8119574-4418024 2222I
2GASKET119175-3308025 1111I

3GASKET F119773-3308026 1111I

3COVER B CMP119773-3306027 1111I
CLAMP,T-BOLT119775-3320018 22
CLAMP,T-BOLT119175-4420018-1 N2222

(A=E/#30131) (B=*1999.07)
RUBBER SEAT119775-3362019 2222
COCK 1/4120130-49350110 11
COCK ASSY 1/4119620-49290110-1 N1111

(A=*2000.04) (B=*2000.04)

BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252111 4444

4LUB.OIL COOLER119175-33200112 1111I
SPARE COVER KIT2119175-33320213 W1111I

(A=*2007.04) (B=*2007.04) (C=*2007.04) (D=*2007.04)

BOLT UNC 3/8-16X5/8119175-33330314 1111I
RUBBER GASKET119175-33360315 1111I
4 INCH GASKET119175-33370316 1111I

SEPARATOR COVER119175-33390317 1111I
SPARE COVER KIT1119175-33310218 W1111I

(A=*2007.04) (B=*2007.04) (C=*2007.04) (D=*2007.04)

BOLT UNC 3/8-16X3/4119175-33340319 1111I
O-RING119175-33350320 1111I

4 INCH GASKET, 2H119175-33380321 1111I

SEPARATOR COVER,CAST119175-33400322 1111I
ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-44150223 2222I

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.21.LUB.OIL COOLER HOUSING
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 21.LUB.OIL COOLER HOUSING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

OIL COOLER HOUSING719171-3310011 1111
VALVE, OIL PRESS119000-3403023 1111
SPRING124411-3552024 1111

RETAINER123672-8453025 1111
RETAINER123672-8453026 1111
GASKET 18, ROUND23414-18000027 2222

GASKET, COOLER CASE119000-3302218 1111
BEND119000-3303019 1111
GASKET, BEND119000-33041110 1111

BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202111 3333
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202112 1111
BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED26106-080352113 8888
BOLT M 8X 35 PLATED26106-080352114 1111
BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED26106-080502115 10101010
GASKET 8, ROUND23414-080000116 11

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122117 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.22.LUB.OIL SYSTEM
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 22.LUB.OIL SYSTEM

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP ASSY, LUB.OIL119000-3200111 1111
GASKET, L.O.PUMP119000-3202012 1111
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016213 1111

BOLT M 8X 50 PLATED26106-08050214 1111
LUB. OIL PUMP119187-3200015 1111
O-RING 1A S-80.024341-00080016 11

BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-08025217 11
BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED26106-08045218 11

1PUMP, OIL SUMP124413-3910019 1111

1PIPE43720-001220110 1111
STRAINER, LUB. OIL127695-35150111 1111
PIPE, OIL INLET119187-35100112 11
BRACKET,LO FILTR CMP119175-35200113 11
STUD,LUB.OIL FILTER119175-35180215 11
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-030000216 22

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000216-1 N2222I
(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000117 2222

O-RING 1A P 12.024311-000120118 1111
O-RING 1A P-18.024311-000180119 2222
BOLT M 8X110 PLATED26106-081102120 2222

BOLT M 8X115 PLATED26106-081152121 2222
PIPE, OIL INLET119100-35090122 1111
O-RING 1A P-22.024311-000220123 1111
BOLT W/WASHER M8X1626013-080162124 2222
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162125 2222
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-060122126 22

BOLT M 8X 55 PLATED26106-080552127 1
BOLT M 8X 70 PLATED26106-080702128 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.23.LUB.OIL PIPE
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 23.LUB.OIL PIPE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PIPE, LUB. OIL119181-3940011 11
PIPE, LUB. OIL119181-3940111-1 N11I

(A=*1999.11) (B=*1999.11)

BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT129198-5954012 33
SEAL WASHER  8S22190-08000213 66
RETAINER  6X 823297-06008114 22

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-08012215 22
GASKET, MOUNT119187-3516016 11
PIPE, LUB. OIL119173-3930017 11

CLAMP, PIPE119187-3932018 11
CLAMP, PIPE119187-3933019 11
PIPE, LUB. OIL119175-39350110 11
PIPE, LUB. OIL119187-39360111 11
PIPE, LUB. OIL119187-39370112 11
RETAINER A, PIPE119181-39500113 11

RETAINER B, PIPE119173-39510114 11
O-RING 1A P 12.024311-000120115 33
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-060122116 22

BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-060202117 11
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162118 44
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252119 22

BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-080302120 44
BOLT M10X 16 PLATED26106-100162121 11
GASKET, MOUNT119187-35160122 11
CAP,LUB.OIL119172-35170123 11
BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-080302124 44

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.24.LUB.OIL PIPE(TURBOCHARGER)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 24.LUB.OIL PIPE(TURBOCHARGER)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PIPE, LUB. OIL119187-3961011 1111
PIPE, LUB. OIL119175-3966012 11
BOLT, PIPE JOINT121252-3915013 2222

JOINT, RUBBER129792-3961014 1111
CLAMP 2523000-02500015 2222
GASKET 10, ROUND23414-10000016 4444

O-RING 4D P-20.024316-00020017 1111
BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED26106-06016218 2222
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016219 11

PIPE, LUB. OIL119172-39660110 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.25.LUB.OIL PIPE(COOLER)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 25.LUB.OIL PIPE(COOLER)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PIPE,LO COOLER OUT119175-3905011 1111
PIPE,LO COOLER IN119175-3906012 1111
JOINT,LOT119574-3920013 2222

BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-06012214 4444
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016215 2222
RETAINER A, PIPE119175-3912016 1111

RETAINER A1, PIPE119175-3916027 1111
RETAINER A2, PIPE119175-3917028 1111
RETAINER C, PIPE119175-3914019 1111

RETAINER C1, PIPE119175-39180210 1111
RETAINER C2, PIPE119175-39190211 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.26.BILGE PUMP(STD,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 26.BILGE PUMP(STD,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP(12V).BILGE977780-0121011 1111
MOTOR ASSY(BILG PUMP977780-0123022 1111
CONTROLLER977780-0125023 1111

FUSEX863600800334 1111
STRAINERX179100021X25 1111
PIPE ASSYX179100100X26 1111

HOSE AX004402150927 1111
SCREW KITX199903800X28 1111
INPELLER977780-0300029 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.27.BILGE PUMP(DX,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 27.BILGE PUMP(DX,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP(12V).BILGE977780-0120011 1111
MOTOR ASSY(BILG PUMP977780-0123022 1111
CONTROLLER977780-0124023 1111

FUSEX863600800334 1111
STRAINERX179100011X25 1111
PIPE ASSYX179100100X26 1111

HOSE AX004402150927 1111
SCREW KITX199903800X28 1111
INPELLER977780-0300029 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.28.C.S.W.PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 28.C.S.W.PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP,SEA WATER119175-4250011 11
SPACER119175-4255022 11
COVER119175-4256023 11

O-RING119175-4257024 11
IMPELLER, C. WATER127610-4220025 11
IMPELLER120650-4231025-1 N11I

(A=*2007.02) (B=*2007.02)
SHAFT119175-4251026 11
PLATE119175-4252027 11

BALL BEARING119175-4253028 22
RETAINER, BEARING119175-4254029 11
LIP SEAL119175-42580210 11
WASHAER129670-42550211 11
O-RING119175-42610212 11
CIRCLIPX053421213 11

MECHANICAL SHEEL129670-42560214 11
CIRCLIPX0534105215 11
SCREW119175-42620216 66

GEAR Z=27119100-26200117 11
BALL BEARING24101-060064118 22
O-RING 1A S-80.024341-000800119 11

BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202120 22
NUT26306-080002121 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.29.C.S.W.PUMP(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 29.C.S.W.PUMP(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUWP ASSY, C. WATER119171-4250011 11
BODY, PUMP119171-4251022 11
JOINT126650-4230123 11

BOLT M 6X 1026113-06010224 44
IMPELLER, C. WATER123325-4202025 11
SHAFT, IMPELLER119171-4252026 11

COVER119171-4253027 11
PLATE119171-4254028 11
O-RING 1A G70.0,NBR24321-00070029 11

SEAL, MECHANICAL123472-42060210 11
COLLAR123472-42090211 11
OIL SEAL TC203508123472-42150212 11
CIRCLIP123472-42140213 11
BALL BEARING24104-062044214 22
CIRCLIP 47(H)22252-000470215 11

O-RING 20P24313-000200216 11
GEAR Z=27119100-26200117 11
BALL BEARING24101-060064118 22

O-RING 1A S-80.024341-000800119 11
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202120 44
NUT M 826366-080002121 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.30.C.F.W.PUMP
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 30.C.F.W.PUMP

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP ASSY, C. WATER119171-4200111 1111
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-03000022 2222
GASKET, PUMP119000-4205123 1111

GASKET, PUMP119000-4215024 1111
FLANGE,OUTLET119000-4214125 1111
V-PULLEY121850-4225016 1111

O-RING 1A P-36.024311-00036017 1111
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016218 4444
BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26106-08065219 5555

V-BELT A46121850-42280110 1111
COVER, THERMOSTAT119171-49530111 1111
GASKET, THERMOSTAT121850-49540112 1111
GASKET, THERMOSTAT121850-49550113 1111
THERMOSTAT121850-49810114 1111
BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-060202115 2222

BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED26106-060452116 2222
GASKET, PUMP119000-42021117 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.31.C.F.W.COOLER
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-
ILITY OF N0.21 OR N0.26.(NOT INTERCH-
ANGEABLE SINGLE PART.) (2)THERE ARE A
KIT AND INTERCHANGEABILITY OF N0.26.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(3)THERE ARE A KIT AND INTERCHANGEAB-
ILITY OF N0.21.
(NOT INTERCHANGEABLE SINGLE PART.)
(4)IT IS ABOUT 2002 MANUFACTURER CHA-
NGE.(MONITOR CO. -> SEN-DURE CO.)THE
PART NUMBER DOESN'T HAVE THE CHANGE.

0CR10-G49301 31.C.F.W.COOLER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

4HEAT EXCHANGER119175-4408011 11I
ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-4415022 22

3COVER B CMP119773-3306023 11I

1BOLT,UNC 3/8119574-4418024 22I
2GASKET119175-3308025 11I

3GASKET F119773-3308026 11I

RUBBER SEAT119775-3365017 22
BRACKET,HEAT EXCHANG119173-4413018 11
BRACKET,HEAT EXCHANG119173-4413118-1 S11

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)
CLAMP,T-BOLT119175-4420019 22
COCK 1/4120130-49350110 22
COCK ASSY 1/4119620-49290110-1 N22

(A=*2000.04) (B=*2000.04)

PIPE  7X 30023061-070300111 22

BOLT M 8X 22 PLATED26106-080222112 88
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252113 44
SUPPORT,HEAT EXCHANG119175-44180114 11

SUPPORT,HEAT EXCHANG119175-44181114-1 S11
(A=E/#30131) (B=*1999.07)

SUB RESERVOIR ASSY720445-44200115 11

BRACKET, SUB-TANK120445-44540217 11
CAPX0225000630217A 11I

PIPE, C. WATER124790-44560118 11
CLAMP 1323010-013000119 22

4HEAT EXCHANGER119175-44080120 11
SPARE COVER KIT2119175-33320221 W11I

(A=*2007.04) (B=*2007.04)
BOLT UNC 3/8-16X5/8119175-33330322 11I

RUBBER GASKET119175-33360323 11I

4 INCH GASKET119175-33370324 11I
SEPARATOR COVER119175-33390325 11I
SPARE COVER KIT1119175-33310226 W11I

(A=*2007.04) (B=*2007.04)
BOLT UNC 3/8-16X3/4119175-33340327 11I

O-RING119175-33350328 11I

4 INCH GASKET, 2H119175-33380329 11I
SEPARATOR COVER,CAST119175-33400330 11I

ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-44150231 22I

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.32.C.F.W.COOLER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 32.C.F.W.COOLER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

EXCHANGER ASSY, HEAT719172-4450011 11
EXCHAGER ASSY, HEAT119171-4400022 11
PLUG 2827241-28000034 44

PLUG 28119773-1316034-1 N44I
(C=*2003.09) (D=*2003.09)

CORE ASSY, COOLER119171-4411025 11

COVER A119172-4444026 11
COVER B119171-4445027 11
GASKET119171-4447028 11

FILLER ASSY129171-4460029 11
CAP, RADIATOR129107-44590311 11
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202212 44
GASKET120445-44640213 11
STUD M10X 2526223-100252214 22
GASKET 17, ROUND23414-170000215 11

PLUG G3/8,HEX.23894-030002216 11
O-RING 1A P-100.024311-001000217 22
O-RING G3024321-000300218 11

BOLT M 6X 50 PLATED26106-060502219 22
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252220 77
GASKET120445-44640121 1

BRACKET,OIL TANK119175-26540122 1
COCK ASSY 1/4119620-49290123 22
RETAINER124460-77680124 22
PIPE  7X 30023061-070300125 22
BOLT129693-44320126 22
BOLT(CFW COOLER)119172-44310127 44

NUT26306-080002128 22
SUB RESERVOIR ASSY120445-44530129 11
BRACKET, SUB-TANK120445-44540230 11

PIPE, C. WATER124790-44560131 11
CLAMP 1323010-013000132 22
GASKET(CFW COOLER119171-13200133 11

GASKET(CFW COOLER119174-13201133-1 N11I
(C=*2001.06) (D=*2001.06)

GASKET119595-13200133-2 N44I

(C=*2003.09) (D=*2003.09)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.33.C.S.W.PIPE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL
(2)PACKAGED PART.

0CR10-G49301 33.C.S.W.PIPE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

HOSE,I/C OUT119173-4903011 11
HOSE,SEA WATER119173-4925012 11
CLAMP 5423000-05400013 44

HOSE,PS COOLER IN119175-4931014 1
HOSE,PS COOLER OUT119175-4932015 1
CLAMP 4823000-04800016 2

CLAMP 5423000-05400017 2
2CLAMP 6023000-06000018 1
2BOLT M10X 80 PLATED26106-10080219 2

1JOINT (25A)43530-500580110 11
1COCK ASSY, SEA WATER43662-025030111 11
1HOSE  (32/42X2000)23072-122000112 11
1CLAMP 4823000-048000113 22
2BEND,90 ELBOW119773-48640114 1
2BEND,TRAIANGLE119778-49050115 1

2HOSE,DRIVE119778-49150116 1
2BRACKET,PIPE119793-49150117 1
2HOSE,DRIVE119778-49170118 1

2TUBE,DRIVE119778-49200119 1
2CLAMP 4123000-041000120 4
2CLAMP 5423000-054000121 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.34.C.S.W.PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL
(2)PACKAGED PART.

0CR10-G49301 34.C.S.W.PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

HOSE,I/C OUT119173-4903011 11
CLAMP 5423000-05400012 22
HOSE,PS COOLER OUT119175-4932013 1

CLAMP 4823000-04800014 1
CLAMP 5423000-05400015 3

1JOINT (25A)43530-50058016 11

1COCK ASSY, SEA WATER43662-02503017 11
1HOSE  (32/42X2000)23072-12200018 11
1CLAMP 4823000-04800019 22

2HOSE,DRIVE119778-49150110 1
2TUBE,DRIVE119778-49200111 2
2CLAMP 4123000-041000112 6

BEND119171-49070113 11
O-RING G3024321-000300114 22
BOLT M 6X 35 PLATED26106-060352115 22

HOSE,PS COOLER IN119172-49310116 1
2HOSE,DRIVE119172-49150117 1
2HOSE,CWS-P IN119172-49160118 1

2BRACKET,JOINT119172-49180119 1
2BOLT 6X 10 PLATED26106-060102120 8
2BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252121 4

1CLAMP 4823000-048000122 2
1CLAMP 5423000-054000123 2
1HOSE,GEAR IN119172-49600124 1
1HOSE,GEAR OUT119172-49610125 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.35.C.F.W.PIPE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 35.C.F.W.PIPE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PEACOCK128695-4409011 11
COCK R1/8 ASSY129670-4929011-1 N11

(A=E/#30131) (B=*1999.07)

PIPE119171-4924012 11
PIPE119171-4925013 11
PIPE119174-4925014 11

CLAMP 4823000-04800015 33
CLAMP 5423000-05400016 55
PIPE  7X 30023061-07030017 11

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016218 11
BEND,FRESH WATER119173-4910019 11
GASKET, BEND119175-49120110 11
HOSE,FRESH WATER119173-49150111 11I
HOSE,EXH. OUT119173-49200112 11I

JOINT119187-49321113 22

PIPE119187-49350114 11
BOLT M 8X 65 PLATED26106-080652115 44
JOINT119187-49331116 11

PIPE,TURB.THRM.C.F.W119174-49341117 11
PIPE119187-49360118 11
CLAMP 2523000-025000119 66

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-030000120 11
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000120-1 N11

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162121 22
JOINT104407-44480122 11
HOSE,T/C IN119173-49310123 11

PROTECTOR,C.F.W.PIPE119174-49310124 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.36.C.F.W.PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 36.C.F.W.PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

JOINT120445-4915011 11
PIPE119171-4920012 11
PIPE119171-4924013 11

PIPE119171-4925014 11
COCK R1/8 ASSY129670-4929015 11
RETAINER124460-7768018 11

CLAMP 4823000-04800019 33
CLIP, HOSE119172-4848019-1 R33

(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)

CLAMP 5423000-054000110 33
CLIP, HOSE119172-48540110-1 R33

(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)

PIPE  7X 30023061-070300111 11
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162112 11
JOINT104407-44480113 11

HOSE,T/C IN119173-49310114 11
PROTECTOR,C.F.W.PIPE119174-49310115 11
JOINT119187-49321116 22

JOINT119187-49331117 11
PIPE119187-49340118 11
PIPE119172-49350119 11

PIPE119187-49360120 11
CLAMP 2523000-025000121 66
CLIP, HOSE119172-48250121-1 R66

(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000122 11
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-060122123 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.37.C.S.W.STRAINER(OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 37.C.S.W.STRAINER(OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

STRAINER, SEA WATER127611-4860011 1111
JOINT, PIPE119171-4861012 2222

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.38.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)Governor assy(Fig.40) and fuel
feed pump assy(Fig.41) is
incorporated in this fuel
injection pump assy(Ref.No.1)

0CR10-G49301 38.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

1PUMP ASSY, F. INJECT719173-5131011 11
BEARING119000-5105024 11
BEARING, ROLLER122710-5105025 11

SUPPORT, BEARING119000-5106026 11
COVER119100-5108127 11
GASKET, LOWER COVER119100-5109128 11

KEY 5X19144626-5109029 11
PLUNGER W/BARREL119593-51100210 44
DEFLECTOR119000-51151213 44

SPRING119000-51161214 44
SEAT A, PLNGR.SPRING119000-51170215 44
SEAT B, PLNGR.SPRING119000-51181216 44
TAPPET119573-51200217 44
LOCKING, TAPPET129155-51270224 44
O-RING S6129155-51280225 44

VALVE W/SEAT,DELIVE119593-51300226 44
SPRING,DELIVERY VLV.119000-51330229 44
DELY VALVE CMP119175-51340230 44

GASKET, DELIVERY122710-51350237 44
O-RING S18119000-51410238 88
PIN, DEFLECTOR119000-51430239 44

SHIM SET, CAMSHAFT119000-51450240 11
RACK,CONTROL119187-51500241 11
SLEEVE, CONTROL119000-51511242 44
WASHER119593-51520244 11
SPRING119593-51530245 11
COVER, RACK119000-51550246 11

GUIDE, RACK119000-51570247 22
SCREW A, GUIDE CAP119000-51580248 11
SCREW B, GUIDE CAP119000-51590249 11

SHIM SET, ADJUSTING119000-51650250 88
BUSHING, OIL FEED121850-51700251 11
BOLT,BARREL MOUNTING119000-51800252 88

OIL SEAL AC1290E0119000-51900253 11
ADAPTER121952-51900254 11
ADAPTER121952-51900255 11
O-RING 1016144626-51950256 22
SCREW M6X 6137600-53900257 11
SEAL WASHER  6(BOLT)22190-060000258 44

GASKET 2223414-220029259 11
O-RING 1A S-26.024341-000260260 44
O-RING 1A S-50.024341-000500261 11

O-RING24352-010160262 44
O-RING 4D 1901624356-190160262-1 N44

(A=EZZZZZ) (B=EZZZZZ)

O-RING 4D 1901524356-190150262-2 N44
(A=EZZZZZ) (B=EZZZZZ)

BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED26106-060182263 66
STUD M 6X 16 PLATED26216-060162264 33
NUT M 826366-080002265 88
CIRCLIP   2022242-000200266 44

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.38.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)Governor assy(Fig.40) and fuel
feed pump assy(Fig.41) is
incorporated in this fuel
injection pump assy(Ref.No.1)

0CR10-G49301 38.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

SPRING PIN 2X 822351-020008267 11
SPRING PIN  2X 1222351-020012268 11
CAM SHAFT (FOP)119175-51030269 11

BOLT M 6X 20119175-51070270 44

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.39.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 39.FUEL INJECTION PUMP(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

RETAINER119171-0198011 11
FI-P ASSY(VE119172-5193112 11
WASHER106100-5580013 11

O-RING 1A S-50.024341-00050014 11
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016215 11
BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-08030216 33

BOLT M10X 16 PLATED26106-10016217 22
BRACKET119171-2591018 11
RETAINER119000-2592019 11

GEAR119171-25920110 11
SPRING WASHER 1422217-140000111 11
O-RING 1A S-135.024341-001350112 11
BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252113 33
LOCK NUT M14 PLATED26776-140002114 11

1OVER FLOW VALVE129693-51990115 11

1SOLENOID, FUEL CUT119171-67200116 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.40.GOVERNOR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)PITCH 51
(2)PITCH 52
(3)PITCH 53
(4)PITCH 51.5
(5)PITCH 52.5
(6)PITCH 53.5

0CR10-G49301 40.GOVERNOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

LABEL124610-5197033 11
CASE, GOVERNOR119573-6101034 11
LINK119000-6112035 11

PIN119595-6117036 11
SPRING119187-6119037 11
LEVER ASSY,119173-6140038 11

SPRING LEVER, GOV.120323-61420410 11
TAPER PIN 3X2222322-030220412 22
BUSH120323-61430313 22

BOLT, FUEL CONTROL127695-61450314 11
BOLT, CONTROL121850-61470315 11
PLUG 20,BORE129795-61470316 11
SHAFT, GOV. LEVER119000-61490317 11
LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR119174-61500318 11
SHIFTER127495-61540423 11

SPRING120130-61600425 11
RETAINER119187-61911427 11
CIRCLIP119187-61920428 11

PIN119187-61930429 11
CIRCLIP E- 422272-000040431 55
SCREW M 6X 1626577-060162432 11

NUT M 626757-060002433 11
SEAL SC102004120320-61540334 11
CASE129595-61600335 11
BUSH129595-61610336 11
ROD129595-61620337 11
SHIM PACK119000-61630338 11

SPRING119593-61650344 11
OIL SEAL VC081404148616-61650345 11
RING127495-61660346 11

BOLT (B), SPRING121850-61670347 11
BOLT129595-61670348 11
DIAPHRAGM129595-61680349 11

SPRING,GOVERNOR119588-61700350 11
DIAPHRAGM SPRING119593-61760351 11
PIECE, SPRING144626-61781352 11
LEVER119593-61800353 11
SPRING PIN 3X1622351-030016456 11
SPRING119593-61830357 11

BUSH127695-61840358 11
LEVER119594-61850359 11
SHAFT119593-61860360 11

INTERMEDIATE119593-61890361 11
WASHER  522117-050000362 22
WASHER  822117-080000363 11

WASHER  822117-080000364 11
WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000365 11
SEAL WASHER  8(BOLT)22190-080000366 22
SEAL WASHER 1222190-120002367 11
SEAL WASHER 16S22190-160002368 11
SPRING WASHER  822217-080000369 11

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.40.GOVERNOR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)PITCH 51
(2)PITCH 52
(3)PITCH 53
(4)PITCH 51.5
(5)PITCH 52.5
(6)PITCH 53.5

0CR10-G49301 40.GOVERNOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CIRCLIP E- 422272-000040370 11
CIRCLIP E- 622272-000060371 11
CIRCLIP E- 622272-000060372 11

CIRCLIP E- 822272-000080373 22
CIRCLIP E- 822272-000080374 11
SPRING PIN 3X1622351-030016375 11

PIN  6X 3622492-060362376 11
PLUG 16,HEX.23887-160002377 11
O-RING 1A P 12.024311-000120378 11

O-RING 1A S-8.024341-000080379 22
BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED26106-060182380 33
CAP NUT M 826667-080002381 11
LOCK NUT 626756-060002382 11
LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED26756-080002383 11
LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED26756-080002384 11

NUT 1226777-120002385 11
GASKET, CASE119000-61051286 11
GASKET, CASE119000-61052286-1 R11

(A=E/#50507) (B=*1998.11)
HOUSING, GOVERNOR.119187-61071287 11
GASKET, COVER127695-61071288 11

LEAD135210-61090289 33
1LINK119593-61100290 11
2LINK119593-61110291 11
3LINK119593-61120292 11
4LINK (RACK. 10.5119593-61130293 11
5LINK (RACK. 11.5119593-61140294 11

6LINK (RACK. 12.5119593-61150295 11
PIN, LINK119000-61180296 11
WEIGHT ASSY, GOV.119173-61200297 11

SLEEVE ASSY119187-613002104 11
BOLT, IDLE LIMIT171353-614602113 11
NUT119000-614702114 11

ANGLEICH ASSY119174-615502115 11
NUT124616-615803118 11
SPRING119173-616512123 11
SUPPORT119173-616602124 11
PIECE, SPRING144626-617812125 11
LEVER119593-619002126 11

COVER119593-619102127 11
SPRING119593-619202128 11
NUT, CAP129100-619302129 11

GASKET, COVER127695-619612130 11
BRACKET119593-619902131 11
WASHER  522117-0500002132 22

WASHER  822117-0800002133 11
SEAL WASHER  8S22190-0800022134 22
SEAL WASHER 10S22190-1000022135 11
SEAL WASHER 1222190-1200022136 11
SEAL WASHER 1222190-1200022137 11
SPRING WASHER  622217-0600002138 11

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.40.GOVERNOR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)PITCH 51
(2)PITCH 52
(3)PITCH 53
(4)PITCH 51.5
(5)PITCH 52.5
(6)PITCH 53.5

0CR10-G49301 40.GOVERNOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CIRCLIP E- 422272-0000402139 11
CIRCLIP E- 622272-0000602140 11
CIRCLIP E-1022272-0001002141 11

SPRING PIN 3X2522351-0300252142 11
SPRING PIN 5X2022351-0500202143 22
SNAP PIN JASO 522372-0500002144 11

WIRE 0.6X100022453-0600002145 33
PLUG 1023887-1000022146 11
PLUG M12,HEX.23887-1200022147 11

O-RING 1A P-11.024311-0001102148 11
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-0601222149 44
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-0601222150 11
BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED26106-0602222151 66
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED26106-0603022152 33
BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED26106-0604022153 11

BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED26116-0603022154 11
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED26116-0603062154-1 N11I

U-NUT M1226376-1200022155 11

CAP NUT M 826667-0800022156 11
LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED26756-0800022157 11
SCREW26911-0804022158 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.41.FUEL FEED PUMP
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 41.FUEL FEED PUMP

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP ASSY,FUEL FEED119593-5200011 11
HOUSING ASSY, FEED P121820-5202022 11
SEAL, OIL121820-5204034 11

GASKET121820-5205035 22
PIN, SNAP121820-5207026 11
PISTON135200-52170214 11

SPRING,PISTON119588-52180215 11
PLUG119588-52190216 11
SPRING, PISTON119593-52180217 11

GASKET121820-52200218 11
VALVE121820-52210219 22
ADAPTER121820-52230220 11
GASKET124410-51861221 11
PUMP, PRIMING121820-52300222 11
SPRING, VALVE121820-52510223 22

SPRING WASHER  622217-060000224 33
NUT 626716-060002225 33

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.42.TIMER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 42.TIMER(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TIMER ASSY719588-5480011 11
WASHER144606-54910124 11
STUD M10X 32121850-01900125 44

MOUNT, FUEL INJ.PUMP119000-25910126 11
RETAINER119000-25920127 11
O-RING124410-51960128 11

WASHER106100-55800129 33
PIN 5X12,SPRING22351-050012130 11
O-RING 1A S-135.024341-001350131 11

BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252132 33
NUT M1026366-100002133 44
CAP NUT144606-54900134 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.43.FUEL INJECTION VALVE
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 43.FUEL INJECTION VALVE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

VALVE ASSY, F.INJECT719173-5320011 44
NOZZLE ASSY119173-5305022 44
NUT, NOZZLE CASE114250-5308025 44

SPRING, NOZZLE114250-5312026 44
SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING114250-5313027 44
PLATE, STOP114250-5314028 44

BODY,NOZZLE HOLDER119045-5310029 44
GASKET129470-11920210 44
PIN114250-53210211 88

SHIM PACK114250-53400212 44
VALVE ASSY,F.INJECT719172-53200113 44
NOZZLE119172-53050214 44
NUT, NOZZLE CASE114250-53080217 44
SPRING, NOZZLE114250-53120218 44
SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING114250-53130219 44

PLATE, STOP114250-53140220 44
BODY,NOZZLE HOLDER119045-53100221 44
GASKET129470-11920222 44

PIN114250-53210223 88
SHIM PACK114250-53400224 44

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.44.FUEL INJECTION PIPE
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 44.FUEL INJECTION PIPE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET,STEADY REST119181-5912011 11
PIPE CMP,#1 F.O.INJ.119173-5981013 11
PIPE CMP,#2 F.O.INJ.119173-5982014 11

PIPE CMP,#3 F.O.INJ.119173-5983015 11
PIPE CMP,#4 F.O.INJ.119173-5984016 11
RETAINER122780-5910017 66

BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-06020218 44
BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED26106-06025219 22
NUT M 626366-060002110 22

PIPE CMP,#1 F.O.INJ.119172-59810112 11
PIPE CMP,#2 F.O.INJ.119172-59820113 11
PIPE CMP,#3 F.O.INJ.119172-59830114 11
PIPE CMP,#4 F.O.INJ.119172-59840115 11
RETAINER122780-59080116 22
BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-060202218 44

NUT M 626366-060002219 44
RETAINER123472-59090120 11
BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-060202222 22

NUT M 626366-060002223 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.45.FUEL PIPE
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 45.FUEL PIPE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PIPE, FUEL119187-5901111 11
PIPE, FUEL119187-5901211-1 N11I

(A=*1998.12) (B=*1998.12)

PIPE, FUEL119187-5902012 11
PIPE, FUEL OIL119187-5902112-1 N11I

(A=*1998.12) (B=*1998.12)

PIPE ASSY123325-5942013 11
CLAMP 140121750-5989016 11
PROTECTOR124770-7794017 11

SEAL WASHER 14S22190-14000218 44
SEAL WASHER 14S22190-14000219 44
GASKET 14, ROUND23414-140000110 Z22I

(A=EXXX) (B=EXXX)
SEAL WASHER 14S22190-140002110-1 N22I

(A=EXXX) (B=EXXX)

JOINT BOLT 8,PIPE23857-080000111 55
BOLT, PIPE JOINT129495-59300112 11
PIPE, FUEL OIL119187-59532113 N11I

(A=*1998.12) (B=*1998.12)
PIPE, FUEL RETURN119173-59540113-1 R11I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

PIPE, FUEL OIL119187-59532213A 11I
REOTECTOR,FUEL PIPE119173-59460213B W11I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

JOINT,FUEL RETN.PIPE129470-59530114 11
JOINT,FUEL RETN.PIPE119175-59500114-1 N11I

(A=*1999.11) (B=*1999.11)

BOLT 6,PIPE JOINT129491-59540115 44
FOP CMP119175-59550116 11
PIPE      L190129495-59561117 11

PIPE, FUEL OIL129495-59563117-1 N11I
(A=*1998.12) (B=*1998.12)

PIPE,FUEL119175-59560117-2 N11I

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)
JOINT 14, PIPE121750-59910118 11
VALVE ASSY,CHECK119181-59950119 11
SEAL WASHER 14S22190-140002120 44
CLAMP 1623000-016000121 N22I

(A=*1998.12) (B=*1998.12)

CLAMP 1623000-016000122 R22I
(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

GASKET 6, ROUND23414-060000123 88

SEAL WASHER  6S22190-060002123-1 N88I
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

GASKET 8, ROUND23414-080000124 11

SEAL WASHER  8S22190-080002124-1 N11I
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

BOLT M 8X 10 PLATED26106-080102125 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.46.FUEL PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 46.FUEL PIPE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT194256-0482011 22
JOINT 12, PIPE101304-5902012 22
PIPE,FUEL119172-5920113 11

JOINT, PIPE119171-5991014 11
SEAL WASHER 1222190-12000215 22
SEAL WASHER 1222190-12000216 11

CLAMP 1923000-01900017 22
BOLT 6,PIPE JOINT129491-5954018 44
SEAL WASHER 1222190-12000219 22

PIPE,FUEL119182-59562110 11
JOINT, PIPE119171-59990111 11
SEAL WASHER 1222190-120002112 22
CLAMP 1623000-016000113 22
SEAL WASHER  6S22190-060002114 88
FOP CMP119175-59550115 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.47.FUEL STRAINER
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 47.FUEL STRAINER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

STRAINER ASSY129495-5560011 11
GASKET123325-3514022 11
WASHER123325-3516023 11

SPRING123325-3517024 11
BODY, STRAINER129495-5561025 11
CENTER BOLT129495-5562026 11

PLUG123672-5575028 11
GASKET123672-5576029 11
O-RING 1A P 12.024311-000120210 11

ELEMENT, FUEL OIL41650-550800211 11
BRACKET,FO FILTER119175-55650112 11
RUBBER119173-55700113 11
STUD M12X 40 PLATED26216-100402114 22
NUT M1026366-100002115 22
LOCK NUT M10 PLATED26756-100002116 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.48.FUEL STRAINER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 48.FUEL STRAINER(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

RUBBER119173-5570011 11
SEPATATOR ASSY,WATER121857-5580012 11
BODY,FUEL STRAINER121857-5563023 11

FILTER, SEPARATOR121857-5571024 11
SENDER121857-5573025 11
PLUG121857-5574026 11

PLUG121857-5575027 11
WASHER121857-5576028 11
STUD M 8X 40 PLATED26216-08040219 22

NUT M 826366-080002110 22
LOCK NUT M 8 PLATED26756-080002111 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.49.OIL/WATER SEPARATER
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 49.OIL/WATER SEPARATER

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

SEPARATOR120324-5575011 11
COVER ASSYX274013400122 11
GASKETX058281017324 11

ELEMENT,FUEL OIL120324-5576025 11
CENTER BOLTX031112152226 11
O-RING 1A P 12.0X058012107327 11

SPRING SEATX030012041428 11
SPRINGX060016012229 11
PLUGX0314080110210 11

GASKETX0588080273211 22
BOLTX0313080110212 11
BRACKET123672-55811113 11
PIPE ASSY123325-59420114 22
WASHER 8, POLISHED22137-080000117 22
SPRING WASHER  822217-080000118 22

CLAMP 1623000-016000119 22
GASKET 14, ROUND23414-140000120 44
JOINT BOLT 8,PIPE23857-080000121 22

BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED26106-080402122 22
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-100202123 22
NUT M 826366-080002124 22

NUT M1026706-100002125 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.50.ENGINE STOP DEVICE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 50.ENGINE STOP DEVICE(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET,SOLENOID119175-6612011 11
CLAMP119175-6731012 11
ENGINE STOP SOLENOID129470-6732013 11

WIRE,STOP119175-6735014 11
WASHER  622117-06000015 22
SPRING WASHER  622217-06000016 22

SNAP PIN  522360-05000017 11
BOLT 6X 10 PLATED26106-06010218 22
BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED26106-06020219 11

BOLT M10X 45 PLATED26106-100452110 22
BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED26116-050142111 11
LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED26756-050002112 11
RETAINER121574-86320113 11
COTTER PIN 2.5X1522414-250150114 11

1LOCK NUT M 5 PLATED26756-050002115 11

SCREW M 5X 1626022-050162116 22
CLAMP41710-000410117 11
JOINT41710-001300118 11

1CLAMP129590-67310119 11
1COTTER PIN 2.5X1522414-250150120 11
1BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-080122121 22

1BOLT M 5X 14 PLATED26116-050142122 11
1BRACKET,CANCEL WIRE119175-66150123 11
1WIRE119175-67400124 11
1MT-3 REMO-CON41730-000681125 11
1MOUNT128170-86500126 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.51.ENGINE STOP DEVICE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 51.ENGINE STOP DEVICE(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BRACKET, CABLE119172-6716011 11
RETAINER, JOINT105311-6720012 11
CIRCLIP   1022242-00010026 11

SPRING WASHER  522217-05000017 22
SPRING WASHER  822217-08000018 11
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016219 22

BOLT M 8X 25 PLATED26106-080252110 11
NUT M 526716-050002111 22
NUT M 826716-080002112 11

BRACKET41701-001720113 11
CLAMP41710-000410114 11
SCREW M 5X 1226557-050122115 22
MT-3 REMO-CON41730-000681116 11
MOUNT128170-86500117 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.52.POWER STEERING PUMP
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 52.POWER STEERING PUMP

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PUMP,POWER STEERING119787-2610011 11
V-PULLEY,PS-P119175-2630012 11
ADJUSTER,BELT119175-2655013 11

COLLER,GENERATOR119773-7733014 11
BOLT M 8X 18 PLATED26106-08018215 33
BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-10030216 66

BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26156-10030217 22
BOLT M10X 4026156-10040218 11
U-NUT M1226376-12000219 11

V BELT119175-26500110 11
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000111 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.53.POWER STEERING COOLER & TANK
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)INTERCHANGEABLE BY SIMULTANEOUS
REPLACEMENT WITH REF.NO.3,17

0CR10-G49301 53.POWER STEERING COOLER & TANK

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

ATF-T,COOLER119778-2662011 22
TUBE,P/S COOLER119778-2675012 22
JOINT, PIPE121250-4911013 W22I

(B=*2000.02)
BRACKET,COOLER119773-5585014 Z2I

(B=*2000.02)

CLAMP 1623000-01600015 44
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-08020216 22
BRACKET,OIL TANK119175-2652017 11

RESERVIOR ASSY, HYD.196346-3486018 11
BOLT M 6X 25 PLATED26106-06025219 22
BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202110 22
NUT 626716-060002111 22
COOLER,FUEL OIL119773-55800112 1

1COOLER,FUEL OIL119773-55750112-1 F11I

(B=*2000.02)
ZINC, ANTI-CORROSIVE119574-44150213 W11I

(B=*2000.02)

COOLER,FUEL OIL119773-55760214 W11I
(B=*2000.02)

BRACKET,COOLER,FUEL119773-55870115 W22I

(B=*2000.02)
BRACKET,COOLER,FUEL119773-55890116 W22I

(B=*2000.02)

GASKET 1423414-140018117 W22I
(B=*2000.02)

BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162118 W22I

(B=*2000.02)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.54.ATF PIPE
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 54.ATF PIPE

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

ATF-T,PUMP-DRIVE119175-2660011 11
ATF-T,COOLER-TANK119175-2661012 11
ATF-T,COOLER-TANK119175-2665013 11

ATF-T,TANK-PUMP119175-2666014 11
CLAMP119778-2666015 11
BRASS COUPLING119778-2680016 11

RETAINER119593-3945017 22
BAND  250194250-5166018 44
CLAMP 1623000-01600019 33

CLAMP 2823000-028000110 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.55.DRIVE COUPLING
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)HURTH CLUTCH, OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 55.DRIVE COUPLING

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

COUPLING CMP119778-8550011 11
BOLT M10X 20 PLATED26106-10020212 66

1FOOT, MOUNTING119173-0811013 W22I

(A=E/#30121)
1PIPE,RUBBER R/R OUT119173-4967014 W11I

(A=E/#30121)

1PIPE,RUBBER R/R IN119173-4968015 W11I
(A=E/#30121)

1JOINT119181-4974116 W22I

(A=E/#30121)
1CLAMP 4823000-04800017 W54I

(A=E/#30121)

1CLAMP 5423000-05400018 W12I
(A=E/#30121)

1BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-10025219 W1818I

(A=E/#30121)
1BOLT M12X 35 PLATED26116-120352110 W88I

(A=E/#30121)

HOSE,GEAR IN119172-49650111 1
COUPLING119171-85900112 1
BOLT M12X 4026116-120402113 4

NUT 1226716-120002114 4

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.56.CLUTCH
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
THIS FIGURE ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED.

0CR10-G49301 56.CLUTCH

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

CLUTCH ASSY, I=1.46119171-8110011 1
CLUTCH ASSY, I=2.07119171-8111012 1
CLUTCH ASSY, I=2.57119171-8112013 1

BOLT M10X 30 PLATED26106-10030214 12

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.57.STARTING MOTOR
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 57.STARTING MOTOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

STARTING MOTOR(DC12V121254-7701211 1111
ARMATURE ASSY121254-7740222 1111
BALL BEARING121254-7741033 1111

BALL BEARING121254-7742034 1111
WASHER KIT, THRUST121254-7743025 1111
STOPPER KIT, PINION121254-7748026 1111

COIL ASSY, FIELD121254-7751129 1111
COIL ASSY, FIELD121254-77520310 1111
BRUSH (+)121254-77541312 2222

COVER ASSY, REAR121254-77550213 1111
HOLDER121254-77571214 1111
BRUSH121254-77581315 2222
SPRING, BRUSH121254-77590316 4444
BEARING ASSY, CENTER121254-77600217 1111
SEAL, OIL119129-77210318 1111

SHAFT ASSY, GEAR121254-77640320 1111
PINION ASSY121254-77661222 1111
SWITCH, MAGNETIC121254-77670223 1111

CASE ASSY, GEAR121254-77681224 1111
LEVER SET, SHIFT121254-77700225 1111
DUST COVER SET121254-77730228 1111

BOLT, THROUGH121254-77770229 2222
BOLT M 5X 1226450-050122230 2222
SCREW   4121254-77790231 2222
TERMINAL COVER121254-77810232 1111
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED26106-060302233 3333
BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED26106-060452234 2222

COVER, TERMINAL124550-77030135 1111
BOLT M12X 30 PLATED26116-120302136 2222

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.58.GENERATOR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)INC. 9

0CR10-G49301 58.GENERATOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

GENERATOR(12V-55A)129772-7720011 1111
ROTOR ASSYXL1557100122 1111
BALL BEARINGX6101SD33 1111

STATOR ASSYXL1554200124 1111
COVER ASSY, REARXL155G630025 1111
COVER, REARXL2255301236 1111

REGULATOR ASSY,BRUSHXL155G131537 1111
1BRUSH ASSYXL225533048 1111

BRUSHXL1201326249 2222

REGULATORXTR1Z63410 1111
CONDENCER ASSYXL2554318411 1111
BOLT M5XL13513134412 2222
DIODE ASSYXL2253320313 1111
FRONT COVER ASSYXL2253400214 1111
BEARING RETAINERXL15014042315 1111

BALL BEARINGX6203BM316 1111
PULLEY ASSYXL225G6500217 1111
BOLT, THROUGHXL15018015218 4444

NUT ASSY, PULLEYXL1501810219 1111
SCREW ASSYXL15028001220 1111
ADJUSTER, BELT119171-77330121 1111

SPACER121236-77340122 1111
BOLT (M8 X L25)119005-77350123 2222
WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000124 1111
BOLT M10X120 PLATED26116-101202125 1111
NUT M1026366-100002126 1111
BRACKET, GENERATOR119175-77270127 1111

BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202128 4444

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.59.GENERATOR(OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 59.GENERATOR(OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

ALTERNATER(12V-80A119573-7720111 1111
ROTOR ASSYXL180G6100022 1111
BALL BEARING119129-7732033 1111

STATOR ASSYXL18012000024 1111
COVER ASSY, REARXL180G6300625 1111
COVER, REARXL180G1301236 1111

BRUSH ASSY,REGULATORXL180G4315037 1111
BRUSH ASSYXL155G133048 2222
REGULATOR ASSY124080-7739049 1111

CONDENSERXL225431800410 1111
BOLT M5124080-77520411 2222
DIODE ASYXL1808320312 1111
WIRE119129-77250313 1111
CLAMP,LEAD WIRE119129-77260414 1111
COVER ASSY, FRONTXL235340110215 1111

RETAINERXL150M14041316 1111
BALL BEARINGX6303BM0000317 1111
SCREW KIT119129-77930318 1111

PULLEY ASSYXL180G85001219 1111
BOLT, THROUGH119129-77890220 4444
NUT ASSY, PULLEY119129-77900221 1111

BRACKET, GENERATOR119175-77270122 1111
ADJUSTER, BELT119171-77330123 1111
SPACER121236-77340124 11
SPACER121236-77340124-1 K2222I

(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

BOLT (M8 X L25)119005-77350125 22

BOLT (M8 X L25)119005-77350125-1 K3333I
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

WASHER 10,POLISHED22137-100000126 1111

BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED26106-080202127 4444
BOLT M10X120 PLATED26116-101202128 1111
NUT M1026366-100002129 1111

SUPPORT A119172-77150130 W1111I
(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

BOLT M10X 25 PLATED26106-100252131 W2222I

(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)
BOLT 8X 14 PLATED26106-080142132 W2222I

(A=*2000.03) (B=*2000.03)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.60.WIRE HARNESS & SENSOR
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 60.WIRE HARNESS & SENSOR

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

WIREHARNESS119175-7781011 1
WIREHARNESS119175-7782012 1
HARNESS, WIRE119173-7785112-1 N11I

(A=E/#30131) (B=*1999.07)
WIREHARNESS119172-7782012A 11
RETAINER124770-4931013 1111

CLAMP 140121750-5989014 1111
COVER, TERMINAL124550-7703015 1111
PROTECTOR123682-7771016 1111

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-08012217 1111
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-08016218 1111
NUT M 626366-06000219 2222
SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE124060-39451110 11
SENDER,OIL PRESSURE124060-39452110-1 N1111I

(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)

DAMPER123482-39680111 1111
RELAY, MAGNETIC129100-77910112 11
RELAY, STARTER129490-77910112-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)
SENSOR, TACHOMETER128170-91160113 1111
SWITCH, THERMO127610-91350114 1111

RELAY124617-91850115 11
RELAY119773-91850115-1 N1111I

(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)

SENDER UNIT119773-91500116 1111
SENDER UNIT144626-91570117 1111
PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23871-030000118 22

PLUG PT3/8,SCREW23876-030000118-1 N2222I
(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-060122119 2222

1SENDER UNIT129574-91560120 1111
1SENDER UNIT129574-91570121 1111
1HARNESS.129574-77980122 1111

1RELAY124617-91850123 11
1RELAY119773-91850123-1 N1111I

(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)

PLUG PT1/8,SCREW23871-010000124 11
PLUG PT1/8,SCREW23876-010000124-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30101) (B=E/#30102)

1HARNESS, WIRE(4M)129574-77710125 1111
1HARNESS, WIRE(6M)129574-77720126 1111
1WIRE HARNESS119778-91500127 W11

(B=*1999.06)
1SETTING,SAFETY SWIT.177074-06300128 1
1HARNESS, WIRE177074-06350129 1

1STAY177074-06600130 1
1SWITCH120270-77101131 1
1BOLT M 8X 30 PLATED26106-080302132 1
1SCREW M 4X  826979-040082133 1

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.61.SENSOR MOUNT
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)OPTIONAL

0CR10-G49301 61.SENSOR MOUNT

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

BOLT, PIPE JOINT121252-3915011 2222
LOT CMP,SENDER119175-3960012 1111
BRACKET,SENDER119175-9103013 1111

BRACKET,SENDER119175-9104014 1111
CUSHION119175-9105015 3333
GASKET 10, ROUND23414-10000016 4444

BOLT M 8X 12 PLATED26106-08012217 2222
NUT M 626366-06000218 6666

1PIPE(A),FUEL OIL183384-5935019 11

PIPE(A), FUEL OIL183384-5935119-1 N1111I
(A=E/#30211) (B=E/#30212)

1JOINT 12, PIPE104264-59020110 2222
1CLAMP 1323000-013000111 2222
1GASKET 12, ROUND23414-120000112 5555
1JOINT BOLT 6,PIPE23857-060000113 2222

1PLUG PT1/8,SCREW23876-010000114 1111
1BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED26106-080162115 2222
1NUT M 626366-060002116 6666

1CUSHION119175-91050117 3333
1BRACKET,SENDER119175-91080118 1111
1BRACKET,SENDER119175-91090119 1111

1SENSOR,PRESSURE119773-91300120 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.62.HEATER PLUG(OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 62.HEATER PLUG(OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

PLUG,HEATER119575-7705011 2222
RELAY,HEATER119575-7706012 1111
CONTROLER119575-7707013 1111

BRACKET A119175-7760014 1111
BRACKET B119175-7761015 1111
HARNESS,HEATER119173-7788016 1111

CUSHION119175-9105017 4444
SWITCH, THERMO124616-9137018 1111
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-06012219 22

BOLT 8X 14 PLATED26106-080142110 22
NUT M 626366-060002111 88
BAND RF 25029622-250001112 2222
BRACKET,HEATER119172-77650113 11
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED26106-060122114 11
BOLT 8X 14 PLATED26106-080142115 44

NUT M 626366-060002116 66

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.63.INSTRUMENT PALEL(B-TYPE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 63.INSTRUMENT PALEL(B-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9113011 11
IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9113111-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

METER, TACHO./HOUR129574-9120022 1111
WIRE129574-9187023 1111
BULB124617-9198024 6666

BOX119773-9126025 11
BOX119773-9126125-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

WIRE W/BULB119773-9124026 1111
BOLT 6X 35127687-9187027 6666
COVER, BLIND129170-9165028 1111
BRACKET129574-9141029 1111
SWITCH W/KEY121575-91250210 1111
KEY, SWITCH123482-91291211 1111

BUZZER104271-91352212 1111
SWITCH129170-91800213 1111
CAP129574-91780214 2222

SWITCH129574-91790215 1111
STOPPER129470-91190216 1111
BLIND129170-91810217 1111

PANEL128391-91930218 1111
COVER129574-91620219 1111
BRACKET129574-91420220 1111
GASKET129574-91720221 1111
COVER128391-91640222 1111
PLATE128391-91440223 1111

GASKET128391-91740224 1111
COVER129170-91610225 1111
GASKET129574-91710226 1111

GASKET129574-91750227 1111
KNOB129574-91770228 2222
COVER129574-91650229 1111

SCREW127692-91410230 8888
SCREW127692-91440231 4444
SCREW127692-91450232 2222
WIREHARNESS119773-91140233 11
WIREHARNESS119773-91141233-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

FUSE (3A)124617-91990334 1111
PACKING128391-91700235 1111
WASHER127687-91880236 6666

BULB124617-91980237 1111
COVER, BLIND129574-91760238 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.64.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 64.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9116011 11
IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9116111-1 N11I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9116211-2 N1111I
(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

METER, TACHO./HOUR129574-9120022 1111

WIRE129574-9187023 3333
BULB124617-9198024 4444
METER129574-9121025 1111

METER129574-9122026 11
METER129574-9122126-1 N1111I

(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

STOPPER129470-9119027 1111
BOX119773-9128028 11
BOX119773-9128128-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)
WIRE W/BULB119773-9123029 1111
WIRE W/BULB119773-9123129-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)
BLIND129170-91810210 1111
COVER, BLIND129170-91650211 1111

BRACKET129574-91410212 1111
SWITCH W/KEY121575-91250213 1111
KEY, SWITCH123482-91291214 1111
BUZZER104271-91352215 1111
SWITCH129170-91800216 1111
CAP129574-91780217 2222

SWITCH129574-91790218 1111
WIRE129574-91890219 1111
PANEL129170-91930220 1111

COVER129574-91620221 1111
BRACKET129574-91420222 1111
GASKET129574-91720223 1111

COVER129574-91630224 2222
BRACKET129574-91430225 2222
GASKET129574-91730226 2222
COVER129574-91640227 1111
BRACKET129574-91440228 1111
GASKET129574-91740229 1111

COVER129170-91610230 1111
GASKET129574-91710231 1111
GASKET129574-91750232 1111

KNOB129574-91770233 2222
COVER129574-91650234 1111
SCREW127692-91410235 16161616

SCREW127692-91440236 4444
SCREW127692-91450237 2222
WIREHARNESS119773-91170238 1111
WIREHARNESS119773-91171238-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

FUSE (3A)124617-91990339 1111

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.64.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 64.INSTRUMENT PANEL(C-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

WASHER127687-91880240 6666
BOLT 6X 35127687-91870241 6666
BULB124617-91980242 8888

COVER, BLIND129574-91760243 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.65.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 65.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

INSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9119011 11
IMSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9119111-1 N11I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

INSTRUMENT PANEL119175-9119211-2 N1111I
(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

METER, TACHO./HOUR129574-9120022 1111

WIRE129574-9187023 3333
BULB124617-9198024 4444
METER129574-9121025 1111

METER129574-9122026 11
METER129574-9122126-1 N1111I

(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

BLIND129170-9181027 1111
BOX119773-9128028 11
BOX119773-9128128-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)
WIRE W/BULB119773-9123029 11
WIRE W/BULB119773-9123129-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)
CLOCK129574-91240210 1111
CELL127620-91250211 1111

HOLDER129574-91490212 1111
WIRE W/BULB129574-91880213 1111
BULB120147-91760214 1111
BRACKET129574-91410215 1111
SWITCH W/KEY121575-91250216 1111
KEY, SWITCH123482-91291217 1111

BUZZER104271-91352218 1111
SWITCH129170-91800219 1111
CAP129574-91780220 2222

SWITCH129574-91790221 1111
WIRE129574-91890222 1111
STOPPER129470-91190223 1111

PANEL129574-91930224 1111
COVER129574-91620225 1111
BRACKET129574-91420226 1111
GASKET129574-91720227 1111
COVER129574-91630228 4444
BRACKET129574-91430229 4444

GASKET129574-91730230 4444
COVER129574-91640231 1111
BRACKET129574-91440232 1111

GASKET129574-91740233 1111
COVER129170-91610234 1111
GASKET129574-91710235 1111

GASKET129574-91750236 1111
KNOB129574-91770237 2222
BLIND129574-91600238 2222
BLIND129574-91600238-1 K1111I

(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

COVER129574-91650239 1111

++ CONTINUE ++ (C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.65.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 65.INSTRUMENT PANEL(D-TYPE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

SCREW127692-91410240 24242424
SCREW127692-91440241 4444
SCREW127692-91450242 2222

WIREHARNESS119773-91220243 11
WIREHARNESS119773-91221243-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

FUSE (3A)124617-91990344 1111
WASHER127687-91880245 6666
BOLT 6X 35127687-91870246 6666

BULB124617-91980247 8888
COVER, BLIND129574-91760248 11
METER129574-91311249 W1111I

(A=*1999.10) (B=*1999.10)

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.66.TOOL
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 66.TOOL

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TOOL ASSY705311-9210011 1111
PLIER189010-9202022 1111
DRIVER, SCREW104200-9235023 1111

BOX, TOOL104200-9260024 1111
WRENCH 10X1328110-10013025 1111
WRENCH 12X1428110-12014026 1111

WRENCH 17X1928110-17019027 1111
WRENCH 22X2428110-22024028 1111
BAR WRENCH28150-05000029 1111

BAR WRENCH  628150-060000210 1111

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.67.SPARE PART(4LHA-DTE,DTZE,OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 67.SPARE PART(4LHA-DTE,DTZE,OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

REPAIR SET719173-9250011 11
REPAIR SET719172-9250011A 11
PROTECTOR, NOZZLE119625-1187022 4444

GASKET, MANIFOLD119100-1211223 11
GASKET, MANIFOLD119100-1211313-1 N1111I

(A=E/#30133) (B=*1999.08)

GASKET(CFW COOLER119174-1320124 11
RING SET719183-2250025 44
STRAINER, LUB. OIL127695-35150211 1111

ELEMENT, FUEL OIL41650-550800212 11
SWITCH,OIL PRESSURE124060-39451213 11
SENDER,OIL PRESSURE124060-39452213-1 N1111I

(A=*2000.02) (B=*2000.02)
V-BELT A46121850-42280214 1111
GASKET, THERMOSTAT121850-49540215 1111

GASKET, THERMOSTAT121850-49550216 1111
THERMOSTAT121850-49810217 1111
NOZZLE ASSY119173-53050218 44

NOZZLE119172-53050218A 44
SWITCH, THERMO127610-91350221 1111
GASKET,CYL.HEADT1.30119174-01340222 1111

STRAINER, LUB.OIL119174-35400223 11
GASKET(CFW COOLER119171-13200224 11
FILTER, SEPARATOR121857-55710226 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.68.GASKET SET(OPTIONAL)
0CR10-G49301 0CR10-G49301 68.GASKET SET(OPTIONAL)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

GASKET SET719173-9260011 11
GASKET SET719172-9260011A 11
GASKET,CYL.HEADT1.30119174-0134022 1111

GASKET, FLANGE119000-0177123 1111
GASKET, MANIFOLD119100-1211324 1111
PACKING128300-1323025 1111

GASKET, L.O.PUMP119000-3202026 1111
GASKET, COOLER CASE119000-3302227 1111
GASKET, PUMP119000-4202128 1111

GASKET, LIQUID977770-0121229 1111
GASKET(CFW COOLER119174-13201210 11
GASKET(CFW COOLER119171-13200211 11

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.69.TURBOCHARGER COMPONENT PART(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.
(M)MISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM.

0CR10-G49301 69.TURBOCHARGER COMPONENT PART(4LHA-DTE,DTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TURBOCHARGER119173-1804011 11
TURBO-CHARGER(RHC61119173-1804111-1 N11

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)

TURBIN SHAFT ASSYXNH261301D22 11
BUSHXNH26111223 Z11I

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)

BUSHXNH26108123-1 W11I
(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)

OIL THROWERXNH26110324 Z11I

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)
COVERXNH26108224-1 W11I

(A=E/#30103) (B=E/#30104)

RING, SEALXNN13157625 11
SEAL RINGXNN17100626 11
SEAL RINGXNN97100727 11

NUT,SHAFT ENDXNH26110728 11
IMPELLER,COMPRESSORXNH26552029 11

MSEAL PLATEXNH193012210 11

PLATE, SEALXNN193012210-1 11I
METAL,FLOATINGXNH263501211 22
BEARING, THRUSTXNH263502212 11

MHOUSING(COMPRESSERXNH164718213 11
HOUSINGXNH264962213-1 11I

BRACKETXNH164106214 66
BOLT M6XNH164105215 66

MHOUSING(TURBINEXNH167595216 11
HOUSING(TURBINEXNH167596216-1 11I

INSULATOR, SILENCERXNH163329217 11
MRETAINERXNN137423218 55

RETAINERXNH137423218-1 55I

BOLT M8XNN137007219 55
1COVERXNH365311220 Z11I

(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)

FLAT BOLTXNH362809221 99
FLAT BOLTXNH362809221-1 K66I

(A=FROM 1ST) (B=FROM 1ST)

MHOUSING, BEARINGXNH163376222 11
HOUSING, BEARINGXNH163331222-1 11I

MRETAINING RINGXNH977003223 33

RETAINING RINGXNN977003223-1 33I
SCREWXNB133206224 44
SCREW M4XNH163006225 33

ACTUATORXNH961640226 11
CIRCLIPXJD532012227 11
BOOST HOSEXNH978919228 11

CLAMPXNN976562229 22

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.



Fig.70.TURBOCHARGER COMPONENT PART(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)
0CR10-G49301

Remarks
(1)NOT ILLUSTRATED.
(2)NEW CODE NUMBERS FOR COMPONENT
PARTS.
(M)MISPRINT:REFER TO THE NEXT ITEM.

0CR10-G49301 70.TURBOCHARGER COMPONENT PART(4LHA-HTE,HTZE)

(F)=
(E)=
(D)=4LHA-HTZE

(C)=4LHA-HTE
(B)=4LHA-DTZE
(A)=4LHA-DTE

LEV.REF. PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION RIQ'TY
(F)(D)(C)(B)(A) (E)

TURBOCHARGER119172-1803011 11
TURBIN SHAFT ASSYXNH261301D22 11
BUSHXNH26108123 11

COVERXNH26108224 11
RING, SEALXNN13157625 11
SEAL RINGXNN17100626 11

SEAL RINGXNN97100727 11
NUT,SHAFT ENDXNH26110728 11
IMPELLER,COMPRESSORXNH26552029 11

MSEAL PLATEXNH193012210 11
PLATE, SEALXNN193012210-1 11I

METAL,FLOATINGXNH263501211 22
BEARING, THRUSTXNH263502212 11
HOUSINGXNH264962213 11
BRACKETXNH164106214 66

BOLT M6XNH164105215 66
MHOUSING(TURBINEXNH167596216 11

HOUSING(TURBINEXNH167599216-1 11I

INSULATOR, SILENCERXNH163329217 11
MRETAINERXNN137423218 55

RETAINERXNH137423218-1 55I

BOLTXNH137007219 55
1COVERXNH365311220 Z11I

(C=FROM 1ST) (D=FROM 1ST)

FLAT BOLTXNH362809221 66
MHOUSING, BEARINGXNH163376222 11

HOUSING, BEARINGXNH163331222-1 11I

MRETAINING RINGXNH977003223 33
RETAINING RINGXNN977003223-1 33I

SCREWXNB133206224 44

SCREW M4XNH163006225 33
2CLAMPXNN976562226 22I
2ACTUATORXNH961640227 11I

2CIRCLIPXJD532012228 11I
2BOOST HOSEXNH978919229 11I

(C)Copy Rights YANMAR CO.,LTD.


